remit the proceeds of such auction or general sale to the county treasurer and shall file a verified report of his action in connection therewith. Such proceeds shall become a part of the general fund of the county.

Approved June 7, 1945.

No. 289, S.]

[Published June 11, 1945.

CHAPTER 285.

AN ACT to create 220.27 of the statutes, relating to the destruction of records of the banking commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

220.27 of the statutes is created to read:

220.27 DESTRUCTION OF OBSOLETE RECORDS. Whenever necessary to gain needed vault space, the banking commission may turn over to the director of purchases for destruction obsolete records which have been in its possession for a period of 10 years or more.

Approved June 7, 1945.

No. 309, S.]

[Published June 11, 1945.

CHAPTER 286.

AN ACT to renumber 230.47 to be 230.47 (1) and to create 230.47 (2) of the statutes, relating to certificate of termination of life estate and survivorship.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 230.47 of the statutes is renumbered to be 230.47 (1) of the statutes.

SECTION 2. 230.47 (2) of the statutes is created to read:

230.47 (2) An administrator or executor shall include in his inventory the interest which the decedent owned as such joint tenant, or tenant by the entirety; or life estate before his death. The county court shall adjudicate in the final judgment or order